
2024-2025 Chaminade University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-11   Conf: 10-10   Home: 11-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Last, Jackson 26-26 720 27.7 120-285 .421 57-166 .343 70-97 .722 19 103 122 4.7 84 4 48 38 19 32 367 14.1
11 Anderson, Amound 21-3 563 26.8 94-246 .382 51-161 .317 43-52 .827 18 52 70 3.3 35 0 23 24 5 41 282 13.4
00 Thomas, Jamir 24-11 641 26.7 101-242 .417 75-191 .393 35-47 .745 28 24 52 2.2 52 0 20 37 0 29 312 13.0
01 King, Kent 24-15 652 27.2 95-229 .415 21-85 .247 88-123 .715 38 78 116 4.8 54 1 41 40 5 29 299 12.5
12 King, Kris 19-11 390 20.5 69-157 .439 11-46 .239 60-81 .741 11 57 68 3.6 47 1 26 30 2 31 209 11.0
10 Banks II, Roland 27-24 726 26.9 98-243 .403 11-50 .220 53-82 .646 41 86 127 4.7 47 1 76 48 13 45 260 9.6
25 MacDonald, Fletcher 24-21 551 23.0 85-165 .515 0-3 .000 32-70 .457 57 75 132 5.5 53 1 18 24 30 15 202 8.4
02 Ng, Kameron 26-24 657 25.3 71-188 .378 20-64 .313 19-26 .731 24 62 86 3.3 48 0 90 46 0 49 181 7.0
33 Shackelford, Brycen 21-0 194 9.2 18-35 .514 0-0 .000 15-22 .682 17 30 47 2.2 40 1 3 9 3 9 51 2.4
21 Wyche, Mykiah 24-0 257 10.7 21-43 .488 3-17 .176 8-13 .615 19 36 55 2.3 34 1 12 13 2 17 53 2.2
04 Cavli, Zeki 13-0 99 7.6 8-26 .308 4-18 .222 3-4 .750 3 6 9 0.7 5 0 9 7 0 1 23 1.8
Total 27 5450 201.9 780-1859 .420 253-801 .316 426-617 .690 326 656 982 36.4 499 10 366 327 79 298 2239 82.93
Opponents 27 5450 201.9 753-1628 .463 208-601 .346 411-573 .717 284 841 1125 41.7 524 9 361 528 78 176 2125 78.70

Team Statistics Cham OPP
SCORING 2239 2125
    Points Per Game 82.9 78.7
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 780-1859 753-1628
    Field Goal Pct .420 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 253-801 208-601
    3PT FG Pct .316 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 426-617 411-573
    FT Pct .690 .717
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 15.2
REBOUNDS 982 1125
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 41.7
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 366 361
    Assists Per Game 13.6 13.4
TURNOVERS 327 528
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 19.6
    Turnovers Margin 7.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 298 176
    Steals Per Game 11.0 6.5
BLOCKS 79 78
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,862 2,081
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-191 10-208
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-128

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chaminade 1037 1185 17 2239
Opponents 980 1129 16 2125

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Alas. Fairbanks W (OT) 104-96 205
11/09/24 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 91-69 286
11/11/24 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 91-84 231
11/20/24 NORTHWEST INDIAN W 115-70 227
11/30/24 vs Grace Christian (MI) W 105-61 50
12/01/24 ADELPHI L 85-86 104

* 12/07/24 HAWAII HILO L 63-82 160
12/10/24 NOBEL W 110-66 113

* 12/14/24 HAWAII PACIFIC W 78-64 237
* 12/17/24 at Menlo W 92-88 110
* 12/19/24 at Dominican (CA) W 76-70 72
* 12/21/24 at Academy of Art L 74-93 95
* 01/02/25 WESTMONT W 78-74 126
* 01/04/25 VANGUARD W 100-91 248
* 01/09/25 BIOLA L (OT) 81-88 227
* 01/11/25 AZUSA PACIFIC W 70-63 167
* 01/15/25 at Fresno Pacific L 83-92 83
* 01/18/25 at Point Loma L 84-97 478
* 01/20/25 at CUI L 73-77 126
* 01/23/25 at Biola L 72-92 425
* 01/25/25 at Westmont L 63-81 290
* 01/30/25 DOMINICAN (CA) W 84-69 102
* 02/01/25 ACADEMY OF ART W 68-63 148
* 02/08/25 JESSUP W 72-66 167
* 02/10/25 FRESNO PACIFIC L 65-72 319
* 02/13/25 at Hawaii Hilo W 86-76 402
* 02/27/25 at Hawaii Pacific L 76-95 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Chaminade University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Anderson, Amound 16-0 432 27.0 69-196 .352 38-126 .302 35-41 .854 14 36 50 3.1 24 0 18 21 4 28 211 13.2
03 Last, Jackson 19-19 537 28.3 77-199 .387 39-124 .315 42-58 .724 14 66 80 4.2 62 3 36 27 15 22 235 12.4
01 King, Kent 20-15 569 28.5 74-186 .398 18-70 .257 79-109 .725 31 59 90 4.5 45 0 37 29 5 19 245 12.3
00 Thomas, Jamir 17-7 474 27.9 66-163 .405 49-127 .386 24-33 .727 21 20 41 2.4 38 0 13 28 0 20 205 12.1
10 Banks II, Roland 20-18 542 27.1 72-185 .389 9-39 .231 42-61 .689 31 64 95 4.8 42 1 50 40 11 34 195 9.8
25 MacDonald, Fletcher 19-19 457 24.1 70-143 .490 0-3 .000 23-55 .418 47 61 108 5.7 40 0 12 17 23 13 163 8.6
12 King, Kris 12-5 237 19.8 30-79 .380 5-22 .227 29-40 .725 8 24 32 2.7 29 1 13 14 2 9 94 7.8
02 Ng, Kameron 19-17 472 24.8 49-134 .366 15-44 .341 11-13 .846 20 49 69 3.6 32 0 59 35 0 33 124 6.5
33 Shackelford, Brycen 15-0 114 7.6 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 9 16 25 1.7 20 0 1 4 1 7 29 1.9
21 Wyche, Mykiah 17-0 168 9.9 13-27 .481 3-11 .273 4-7 .571 13 24 37 2.2 25 0 5 9 1 9 33 1.9
04 Cavli, Zeki 6-0 23 3.8 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.5 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.7
Total 20 4025 201.3 532-1339 .397 176-569 .309 298-431 .691 238 453 691 34.6 357 5 244 235 62 194 1538 76.90
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 558-1184 .471 164-448 .366 313-426 .735 211 623 834 41.7 381 8 265 366 61 129 1593 79.65

Team Statistics Cham OPP
SCORING 1538 1593
    Points Per Game 76.9 79.7
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 532-1339 558-1184
    Field Goal Pct .397 .471
3 POINT FG-ATT 176-569 164-448
    3PT FG Pct .309 .366
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 298-431 313-426
    FT Pct .691 .735
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 15.7
REBOUNDS 691 834
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 41.7
    Rebounds Margin -7.2 –
ASSISTS 244 265
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.3
TURNOVERS 235 366
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 18.3
    Turnovers Margin 6.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 194 129
    Steals Per Game 9.7 6.5
BLOCKS 62 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,901 2,081
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-190 10-208
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chaminade 711 825 2 1538
Opponents 760 824 9 1593

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 HAWAII HILO L 63-82 160
12/14/24 HAWAII PACIFIC W 78-64 237
12/17/24 at  Menlo W 92-88 110
12/19/24 at  Dominican (CA) W 76-70 72
12/21/24 at  Academy of Art L 74-93 95
01/02/25 WESTMONT W 78-74 126
01/04/25 VANGUARD W 100-91 248
01/09/25 BIOLA L (OT) 81-88 227
01/11/25 AZUSA PACIFIC W 70-63 167
01/15/25 at  Fresno Pacific L 83-92 83
01/18/25 at  Point Loma L 84-97 478
01/20/25 at  CUI L 73-77 126
01/23/25 at  Biola L 72-92 425
01/25/25 at  Westmont L 63-81 290
01/30/25 DOMINICAN (CA) W 84-69 102
02/01/25 ACADEMY OF ART W 68-63 148
02/08/25 JESSUP W 72-66 167
02/10/25 FRESNO PACIFIC L 65-72 319
02/13/25 at  Hawaii Hilo W 86-76 402
02/27/25 at  Hawaii Pacific L 76-95 0


